

Response document - FOI request 6545

Request

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information:

1. How many years are left on your PFI concession agreement?

The contract will terminate on the 15th August 2033

2. Please can you confirm who the special purpose company (ProjectCo) is for the PFI?

The Project Co is Endeavour SCH plc

3. In line with the PFI contract, when are the Soft FM services next due to be market or value tested?

The next benchmarking/market testing is due to take place in August 2023

4. Who is the Soft FM provider for;

Service	Provider
Cleaning and Domestic Services	Serco FM
Patient Catering	Serco FM
Retail and staff & Visitor Catering Services	Serco FM
Portering and Logistics	Serco FM
Non-Emergency Patient Transport	ERS
	Direct Medical
	Medipro
FM Helpdesk	Serco FM
Hospital Switchboard	Serco FM
Security/manned guarding	Serco FM
Car Park Management	Serco FM
Linen & Laundry Services	Serco FM
Waste Management – off-site disposal	Serco FM
	Clinical inc Sharps – Sharpsmart
	Household - Biffa